Samoyed Club of Los Angeles/Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 28)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Excellent/Master |
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04 inch jump height 5
Fri Sat Sun 4001 Casper All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Ronda Harvey
Fri Sat 4002 Gibbs West Highland White Terrier ~ Mary Ann Neal
Fri Sat Sun 4003 Mike Chihuahua Stephen Carazo
Fri Sat Sun 4004 Q-Tee Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman
Fri Sat Sun 4005 Bam-Bam Pomeranian Ronda Harvey
08 inch jump height 38
Sat L] 8001 Spicy Havanese Amanda Brown
Sat Sun [] 8002 Luni Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKim
Fri Sat Sun L] 8003 Daizy Papillon Alan Rowley
Sat Sun 8004 Asha staffordshire Bull terrier Michelle Watson
Sat Sun 8005 boots All American Dog/Mixed Bree  bari boersma
Sun 8006 Gatsby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina Ellingson
Fri Sat Sun L] 8007 Ty Norwich Terrier Carolyn Hudson
Sat Sun L] 8008 Baxter Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen Hodge
Sat Sun [] 8009 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian Drake
Sat 8010 Sadie Boston Terrier Nancy Withrow
Sat Sun 8011 Mojo Shiba Inu Liz Dzubay
Sat Sun L] 8012 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy Totten
Fri Sat Sun L] 8013 Toby Russell Terrier Laura Turner
Sat Sun L] 8014 Tallulah All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Betsy Totten
Sat Sun [] 8015 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen Hodge
Sat [] 8016 Brisa Havanese Amanda Brown
Fri L] 8017 Scout Chinese Crested Patti Keating
Sat [] 8018 Hana Papillon Alan Rowley
Fri Sat Sun [] 8019 Jesse Papillon Lee Kusek
Fri Sat Sun 8020 Simon Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan Chamberlain
Sun [] 8021 Schotzie Papillon Sharon Clark
Fri Sat Sun ] 8022 Dazzle Papillon Lee Kusek
Sat L] 8023 Dasher Havanese Amanda Brown
Sat Sun [] 8024 Marzi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKim
Sat Sun L] 8025 Zip Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debra McGee
Sun 8026 Jasper All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Mark Yamashita
Sat Sun 8028 Shortstop All American Dog/Mixed Bree  bari boersma
Sun 8029 Windy Miniature American Shepherd  Jill Adams
Sun [] 8030 Jethro All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Sherry Kelly
Sat L] 8031 Lucy Bichon Frise Debra Rabin
Fri Sat Sun L] 8032 Grip Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman
Sat Sun [] 8033 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam Metzger
Fri Sat [] 8034 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti Keating
Sat [] 8035 Bing Toy Fox Terrier Karena Kosco
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Teddi
Buddy
Angus
Joey

Shiloh
Game
Kassie
Dharma
Bucky
Allegra
Bender
Racer
Recon
Milo
Panda
Boo Weekly
Jamie
Charger
Missy
Burst
Cricket
Nikki
Trooper
Journey
Ozzie
Amy
Katie
Nicolette
Luca
Oakley
Sage
Princess
Dandini
Brynn
Ace
Pirch
Bolt
BRIX
Steele
Brooke
Tig

Lily

Kes
lzzy
Duffy
Rocky

Norwich Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Shetland Sheepdog
American Hairless Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Miniature Schnauzer
Australian Cattle Dog
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

Chinese Crested

Chinese Crested

Beagle

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested

Pumi

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Beagle

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature American Shepherd
Italian Greyhound

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Baseniji

Australian Shepherd

Cocker Spaniel

Border Terrier

Border Terrier

Poodle

Miniature Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog

Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Poodle

Smooth Fox Terrier
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

Cocker Spaniel

Carolyn Hudson
Nancy Brucks
Sandra Mills
Joanna McKim
50
Phillip Toy
Suzanne Birdsall
Nicole Carazo
Michelle Watson
Roxann Webb
Francine Markow
Nicole Carazo
Christine Edwards

Stephen Carazo

Barbara Tilben-Salisbury

Karen Dickinson
Patty Wiedeman
Gary Jones
Gayle Anderson
Michelle Kiernan
Pam Metzger
Shirley Russell
Roxann Webb
Beverly Silverman
Mike Kriegel

Jan Chamberlain
Nadira Banik
Melinda Dayhuff
Wendy Hesterly
Linda Andersen
Renee Meriaux
Robert Prechtl
Lisa Irvin

Alan Izumi

Bari Boersma
Debra Markiles
Francine Markow
Judy Klar
Melody Michel
Gayle Anderson
Karen Gamboa
Bernadine Termath
Chiyoko Tamada
patrice gail
Suzanne Wilson
Deborah Ward
Tracy Tennison



Fri Sat Sun [] 12045 Gigi Italian Greyhound Wendy Hesterly
Sat Sun ] 12046 Ryder Rat Terrier Candy Clemente
Fri 12047 Isabella Poodle Jennifer Wade
Fri Sat 12048 Rookey Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri Lynn Berker

Fri Sun [] 12049 Forrest Chinese Crested Gary Dickinson
Sun 12051 Thief Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri  Terry Simons
Sun 12052 Nova Shetland Sheepdog Debbie Majewski
Sun [] 12054 Nani Poodle Melody Michel
16 inch jump height 64

Sat Sun L] 16001 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine Termath
Fri Sat Sun [] 16002 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen Carazo
Fri Sat Sun L] 16003 Lance Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Tilben-Salisbury
Sat Sun 16004 Berry Australian Shepherd Sundi Prechtl

Fri Sat [] 16005 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle Kiernan
Fri Sat Sun L] 16006 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie
Sat Sun [] 16007 Miko Baseniji Alyce Sumita
Sat Sun L] 16008 Ragnar Icelandic Sheepdog Selyne Aalbu

Fri Sat Sun [] 16009 TALENT Border Collie Shannon Miller
Fri Sat Sun 16010 Sherman Samoyed Darlene Jay

Fri Sun [] 16011 Eddie Brittany MJ Turner

Sun 16012 Ripper Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri  Terry Simons
Sat Sun ] 16013 Pixie Staffordshire Bull Terrier JENNY BRUESKE
Sat L] 16014 Jax Border Collie Michael Fitch
Sat Sun 16015 Star Australian Shepherd bari boersma
Sun 16016 Sage Border Collie sherry kelly

Fri Sat 16017 Hops All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Lara Schindler
Sun [] 16018 Monkey Lagotti Romagnoli Kent Tsurumaru
Sat 16019 Zinnie Golden Retriever Christine DeClerk
Fri Sun 16020 Zephyr Border Collie Kara Trummel
Fri Sat Sun 16021 Jaxson Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri  Amy Meissner
Fri Sat [] 16022 Rhythm Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri  Lynn Berker

Fri L] 16023 Ice English Cocker Spaniel Le Kubow

Sat Sun 16024 Diesel Labrador Retriever Janelle Fuchigami
Fri 16025 Snorkel Portuguese Water Dog Lara Schindler
Fri Sat Sun [] 16026 Beckett Pumi Barbara E. Miller
Fri Sat Sun [] 16027 Yeager Keeshond Kris Arnds

Sat Sun [] 16028 Kaze Shiba Inu Liz Dzubay

Sat Sun L] 16029 Kona Samoyed Billy Bell

Sat Sun 16030 Coco Border Collie Lynne Harris

Fri Sat Sun [] 16031 Rocket Keeshond Robyn McNutt
Fri Sat Sun [] 16032 Rosie Standard Schnauzer Julie Henry

Sat Sun 16034 Cannon Australian Shepherd Nancy Gast

Fri Sat Sun L] 16035 Anya Australian Cattle Dog Nicole Carazo
Sat Sun 16036 Binge Border Collie Tracy Golden

Fri Sat Sun 16037 Riot Border Collie Denise Gosik
Sat Sun [] 16038 Lizzie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri  Kim Simons

Sun 16039 May Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn Boyer
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Zoey
Vima
Blaze
Loki
Dazzy
Pico
Zasu
Colt
Bizzy
Lyra
Annie
Miss Millie
Taylor
Maverick
Dorie
Moxie
Tye
Dixie
Lani
Dany
Mack
Juno
Weegie
Promise
Todd
Rave

Leir
Lulu
Stewie
Glider
Busy
Lark
Strider
Truffle
Mojo
Vaden
Rio
Rigel
Ruby
Ladd
Whiskey
Cinder
Quincy
Jamee
Dylan
Letty

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Standard Schnauzer

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
Keeshond

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
Vizsla

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature American Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
Smooth Fox Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Brittany

Australian Shepherd
Keeshond

Labrador Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog

Pumi

Keeshond

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Poodle

Border Collie

Belgian Sheepdog
Portuguese Water Dog
Poodle

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Border Collie

Poodle

Golden Retriever
Belgian Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Standard Schnauzer
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Flat-Coated Retriever

Patti Keating
Bari Boersma
Penny scott-fox
Carol Blair
Donna Murdoch
Dixie Hambrick
Miki Shannon
Carol Curtiss
Nicole Wakida
Dawn Meyer
Chiyoko Tamada
Heather Kelly
Annette Ankele
Hayley Mack
MJ Turner
Fran Fleck
Kris Arnds
Ellen R. Green
Nancy Gills
Katherine Ogden
Robyn M. McNutt
Denise Gosik
Nancy Giltner
Stephanie Spyr
Kim Simons
Ann Grimes
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Sharon Adams
Jane Barack
Matthew Miller
Nici Parker
Susan Cucura
Rosemary Emberger
Hayley J Mack
Chiyoko Tamada
Robin Strecker
Kirsten Penn
Teri Chang
Kathy Upton
James Stevens
Allison Pobirs
Anne Graumann
Molly Rapini
Carol Karas
Deborah Cristiani
Curt Uritz

Tracy Tennison
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Penny
Riley
Ditto
Rumor
Ninja
Breeze
Remy
Jovi
Rasta
Zooom
Dibs
Windy
Vision
Flirt
Mosley
Keno
Bacon
Zipper
Sprocket
Mardi
Batman
Hana
Crafty
Zagato
Trip
MO
Skootz
Jazzy
Tripper
Boomer
Suki
Taryn
Bailey
Tori
Dart
Rogue
Lacey
Rudy
Lizzy
OTTER
Score
Kaminari
Ray
Panda
Ducker
Sushi
Spoon

Golden Retriever

Whippet

Flat-Coated Retriever

Border Collie

Border Collie

Flat-Coated Retriever
Belgian Malinois

Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Bernese Mountain Dog
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Irish Setter

Belgian Tervuren

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Poodle

Samoyed

Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever

Australian Cattle Dog
Samoyed

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Standard Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
Border Collie

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

Kathy Moore
Christine DeClerk
Teresa Rodney
Lori Barbee
Christine Leslie
Christine Coleman
Amy Lavoie
Carol Waitman
Mary Baum
George Stupar
Stacey Steimle
Darlene Findlay
Stephanie Spyr
Laura J Turner
Kelley VanArsdale
Brigitta Westall
Tracy Golden
Ann Grimes
Christie Latour
Catherine Dever
John Zappe
Karen Kaito

Geri Hernandez
Janet Colby

Miki Shannon
Kim Kane
Brenda Farrington
Nancy Gills
Debbie Wade
Teresa Castillo
Tabitha Teutsch
Marlene Fritz
Sandy Shannon
Kathy Moore
Franz Miller

Curt Uritz
Colleen Thurston
Fran Fleck

Patti Keating
Beverly Wein
Teresa Rodney
Jana J. Monji
Bari Boersma
Debbie Lang
Tracy Tennison
Susan Humphrey
Sasha Feiler
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CHANCE
Rumor
Twister
Fisher
Mars
Doogie

Baby Ray
Diamond
Monster
Bender
Jif
Sierra
Crack
Dasher
Crickett
Polo
Bailey
Chaos
Envy
Cimer
Beau
Tucker
Guile
Pepper
Tucki
Archer
M

Jetta

Lily
Helios
Zooey
Sonic

Boxer

Vizsla

Labrador Retriever
English Springer Spaniel
Border Collie

Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren
Belgian Sheepdog
Giant Schnauzer
Belgian Tervuren
Weimaraner
Doberman Pinscher
Weimaraner
Belgian Tervuren
Doberman Pinscher
Dalmatian
Flat-Coated Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Belgian Sheepdog
Belgian Tervuren
Irish Setter

German Wirehaired Pointer

Border Collie
Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever
Dalmatian
Weimaraner

Doberman Pinscher

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Marsha Yaeger

Debby Wheeler

Jean Rowe

Jodi Christy

Luisa Lamore

Tracy Golden
22

Jerri Lewis
Nici Parker
Michelle Kiernan
Sarah Naia Stier
Lori Barbee
Sharisse Chavez
Michael Fields
Melissa L Perrot
Nancy Ledyard
Hilary Farris
Tracy Tennison
Jean Rowe
Patty Kilgore
Cindy L. Chick
Nancy Fenoglio
Donald J Anderson
Olga Chaiko
Tracy Tennison
Linda Finco
Hilary Farris
Michael Fields
Nancy Ledyard
4

OLGA CHAIKO
Luisa Lamore
Tracy England
Noriko Aso
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Samoyed Club of Los Angeles/Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 28)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name

Charley
Panda
Susie
Taka
Woody

Kimber
Baz
Latte
Brax
Penny
Cleo
Jackson

Quip

Paddy
Vega
Favor
Gadzooks
Country

June
Katy
Cady
Roma
Logan
Tony
Echo
Remedy
Sport

Murphy

STANDARD Running Order

Chihuahua

Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Poodle

Smooth Fox Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Beagle

Cocker Spaniel

Rat Terrier

Bearded Collie

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pumi

Golden Retriever

English Springer Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie

Labrador

Australian Shepherd

Flat-Coated Retriever

5
Janet K Harlow
Debbie Majewski
Barbara Pinnella
Alan Rowley
Linda Randall

8

Carol Curtiss
Michelle Watson
Maxine Klein
Joe Punzalan
julie martel

Lisa Jones

Florance Goldsworthy

Debra Markles
5

Darlene Foley
Kathy Upton
Geri Hernandez
Shirley Russell
Kathy Clapp

9

Jodi Christy
Sundi Prechtl
Helen Springut
Nancy Giltner
Darlene Findlay
Melinda Dayhuff
Sandy Shannon
Ellen R. Green
Robert Prechtl
1

Karin Fastow



Samoyed Club of Los Angeles/Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 28)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Arm# Call Name

Novice |
"pr

04 inch jump height
Sat 4006
08 inch jump height
Sun [] 8046
Sat 8047
Sat [] 8048
12 inch jump height
Sun L] 12063
Sat 12064
Sat Sun L] 12065
16 inch jump height
Sat 16071
Sat L] 16072
Sun L] 16073
Sat Sun [] 16074
Sat Sun L] 16075
20 inch jump height
Sat [] 20083
Sat 20084
Sat Sun [] 20085
Sat Sun L] 20086
24 inch jump height
Sun L] 20015
Sat Sun L] 24025
Sun L] 24026

Annie

Singe
Charlotte
Speed McQueen

Frank
Maia
Fancy

Dash
Moto
Rez
Charley
Ember

Kiedis
Busker
Mr. Quinn
Root

Audrey Rose
Max
Chloe Prada

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
West Highland White Terrier
Papillon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pumi
Miniature Pinscher

Border Collie

Baseniji

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Standard Schnauzer

Border Collie

Bernese Mountain Dog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Weimaraner
Flat-Coated Retriever
Weimaraner

1
Alan Holtz

3
Debra McGee

Susan Chunn
Brenda Flaherty-Piper
3

Laraine Mestman

Katherine Ogden

Ladonna Loken
5

Brigid Murphy

Alyce N Sumita

Chelsea

Kris Arnds

Julie Henry

4

Tracy England
Thia Cochran
George Stupar
Christine Leslie
3
Lisa Shapiro
Tracy Tennison
Lisa Shapiro
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"P" Arm# Call Name

Samoyed Club of Los Angeles/Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 28)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Handler
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08

Sat

Sat Sun
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8014
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8031
8032
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8034
8035
8036
8037
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Casper
Gibbs
Mike
Q-Tee
Bam-Bam

Spicy
Luni
Daizy
Asha
boots
Gatshy
Ty
Baxter
Bug
Sadie
Mojo
Levi
Toby
Tallulah
Prudence
Brisa
Scout
Hana
Jesse
Simon
Schotzie
Dazzle
Dasher
Marzi
Zip
Jasper
Shortstop
Jethro
Lucy
Grip
Bacc
Lee Loo
Bing
Charley
Teddi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
West Highland White Terrier
Chihuahua

Chinese Crested
Pomeranian

Havanese

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

staffordshire Bull terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Norwich Terrier

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Miniature Schnauzer

Boston Terrier

Shiba Inu

Miniature Pinscher

Russell Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Havanese

Chinese Crested

Papillon

Papillon

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Papillon

Papillon

Havanese

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Bichon Frise

Chinese Crested

Chinese Crested

Chinese Crested

Toy Fox Terrier

Chihuahua

Norwich Terrier

5
Ronda Harvey

Mary Ann Neal
Stephen Carazo
Patty Wiedeman
Ronda Harvey
39
Amanda Brown
Joanna McKim
Alan Rowley
Michelle Watson
bari boersma
Czarina Ellingson
Carolyn Hudson
Karen Hodge
Marian Drake
Nancy Withrow
Liz Dzubay
Betsy Totten
Laura Turner
Betsy Totten
Karen Hodge
Amanda Brown
Patti Keating
Alan Rowley
Lee Kusek
Jan Chamberlain
Sharon Clark
Lee Kusek
Amanda Brown
Joanna McKim
Debra McGee
Mark Yamashita
bari boersma
Sherry Kelly
Debra Rabin
Patty Wiedeman
Pam Metzger
Patti Keating
Karena Kosco
Janet K Harlow

Carolyn Hudson
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Fri

Fri Sun
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Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun
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Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Sun

Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
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12001
12002
12003
12004
12005
12006
12007
12008
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015
12016
12017
12018
12019
12020
12021
12022
12023
12024
12025
12026
12027
12028
12029
12030
12031
12032
12033
12034
12035
12036
12037
12039
12040
12041
12042
12043
12044

Buddy
Angus
Taka
Joey

Shiloh
Game
Kassie
Dharma
Bucky
Allegra
Bender
Racer
Recon
Milo
Panda
Boo Weekly
Jamie
Charger
Missy
Burst
Cricket
Nikk
Trooper
Journey
Ozzie
Amy
Katie
Nicolette
Luca
Oakley
Sage
Princess
Dandini
Brynn
Ace
Pirch
Bolt
BRIX
Steele
Brooke
Tig

Lily
Kes
lzzy
Duffy
Rocky

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Papillon

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Shetland Sheepdog
American Hairless Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Miniature Schnauzer
Australian Cattle Dog
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

Chinese Crested

Chinese Crested

Beagle

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested

Pumi

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Beagle

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature American Shepherd
Italian Greyhound

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Baseniji

Australian Shepherd

Cocker Spaniel

Border Terrier

Border Terrier

Poodle

Miniature Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog

Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Poodle

Smooth Fox Terrier
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

Cocker Spaniel

Nancy Brucks
Sandra Mills
Alan Rowley
Joanna McKim
54
Phillip Toy
Suzanne Birdsall
Nicole Carazo
Michelle Watson
Roxann Webb
Francine Markow
Nicole Carazo
Christine Edwards
Stephen Carazo

Barbara Tilben-Salisbury

Karen Dickinson
Patty Wiedeman
Gary Jones
Gayle Anderson
Michelle Kiernan
Pam Metzger
Shirley Russell
Roxann Webb
Beverly Silverman
Mike Kriegel

Jan Chamberlain
Nadira Banik
Melinda Dayhuff
Wendy Hesterly
Linda Andersen
Renee Meriaux
Robert Prechtl
Lisa Irvin

Alan lzumi

Bari Boersma
Debra Markiles
Francine Markow
Judy Klar
Melody Michel
Gayle Anderson
Karen Gamboa
Bernadine Termath
Chiyoko Tamada
patrice gail
Suzanne Wilson
Deborah Ward

Tracy Tennison



Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri

Fri Sat

Fri Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat

16

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat
Sun

Sat

Fri Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri

Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
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12045
12046
12047
12048
12049
12051
12052
12054
12055
12057
12060
12066

inch jump height

16001
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16027
16028
16029
16030
16031
16032
16034
16035

Gigi
Ryder
Isabella
Rookey
Forrest
Thief
Nova
Nani
Kimber
Latte
Cleo
Koty

Lacey
Rowan
Lance
Berry
Sophi
Nikki
Miko
Ragnar
TALENT
Sherman
Eddie
Ripper
Pixie
Jax
Star
Sage
Hops
Monkey
Zinnie
Zephyr
Jaxson
Rhythm
Ice
Diesel
Snorkel
Beckett
Yeager
Kaze
Kona
Coco
Rocket
Rosie
Cannon
Anya

Italian Greyhound

Rat Terrier

Poodle

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
Chinese Crested

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
Shetland Sheepdog

Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog

Poodle

Beagle

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri

Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Manchester Terrier

Miniature American Shepherd
Baseniji

Icelandic Sheepdog

Border Collie

Samoyed

Brittany

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Lagotti Romagnoli

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
English Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog

Pumi

Keeshond

Shiba Inu

Samoyed

Border Collie

Keeshond

Standard Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog

Wendy Hesterly
Candy Clemente
Jennifer Wade
Lynn Berker
Gary Dickinson
Terry Simons
Debbie Majewski
Melody Michel
Carol Curtiss
Maxine Klein
Lisa Jones
Donna Murdoch
65
Bernadine Termath

Stephen Carazo

Barbara Tilben-Salisbury

Sundi Prechtl
Michelle Kiernan
Jeanette lvie
Alyce Sumita
Selyne Aalbu
Shannon Miller
Darlene Jay

MJ Turner

Terry Simons
JENNY BRUESKE
Michael Fitch
bari boersma
sherry kelly
Lara Schindler
Kent Tsurumaru
Christine DeClerk
Kara Trummel
Amy Meissner
Lynn Berker

Le Kubow
Janelle Fuchigami
Lara Schindler
Barbara E. Miller
Kris Arnds

Liz Dzubay

Billy Bell

Lynne Harris
Robyn McNutt
Julie Henry
Nancy Gast
Nicole Carazo



Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sun

20

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri

Sat
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16036
16037
16038
16039
16040
16041
16042
16043
16044
16045
16046
16047
16048
16049
16050
16051
16052
16054
16055
16056
16057
16058
16059
16060
16061
16062
16063
16064
16065
16078
16080

inch jump height

20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20016

Binge
Riot
Lizzie
May
Zoey
Vima
Blaze
Loki
Dazzy
Pico
Zasu
Colt
Bizzy
Lyra
Annie
Miss Millie
Taylor
Dorie
Moxie
Tye
Dixie
Lani
Dany
Mack
Juno
Weegie
Promise
Todd
Rave
Tango
Quila

Leir
Lulu
Stewie
Glider
Busy
Lark
Strider
Truffle
Mojo
Vaden
Rio
Rigel
Ruby
Ladd
Whiskey

Border Collie

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
Belgian Sheepdog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Standard Schnauzer

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
Keeshond

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
Vizsla

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature American Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
Smooth Fox Terrier

Brittany

Australian Shepherd
Keeshond

Labrador Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog

Pumi

Keeshond

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Poodle

Border Collie

Belgian Sheepdog
Portuguese Water Dog
Poodle

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Border Collie

Poodle

Golden Retriever
Belgian Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd

Tracy Golden
Denise Gosik
Kim Simons
JoAnn Boyer
Patti Keating
Bari Boersma
Penny scott-fox
Carol Blair
Donna Murdoch
Dixie Hambrick
Miki Shannon
Carol Curtiss
Nicole Wakida
Dawn Meyer
Chiyoko Tamada
Heather Kelly
Annette Ankele
MJ Turner
Fran Fleck
Kris Arnds
Ellen R. Green
Nancy Gills
Katherine Ogden
Robyn M. McNutt
Denise Gosik
Nancy Giltner
Stephanie Spyr
Kim Simons
Ann Grimes
Jim Stevens
Debbie Lang

73
Sharon Adams
Jane Barack
Matthew Miller
Nici Parker
Susan Cucura
Rosemary Emberger
Hayley J Mack
Chiyoko Tamada
Robin Strecker
Kirsten Penn
Teri Chang
Kathy Upton
James Stevens
Allison Pobirs
Anne Graumann



Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat

Fri Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun

Sat Sun
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20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039
20040
20041
20042
20043
20044
20045
20046
20047
20048
20050
20051
20052
20053
20054
20055
20056
20057
20058
20059
20060
20061
20062
20063
20064

Cinder
Quincy
Jamee
Dylan
Letty
Penny
Riley
Ditto
Rumor
Ninja
Breeze
Remy
Jovi
Rasta
Zooom
Dibs
Windy
Vision
Flirt
Mosley
Keno
Bacon
Zipper
Sprocket
Mardi
Batman
Hana
Crafty
Zagato
Trip
MO
Skootz
Tripper
Boomer
Suki
Taryn
Bailey
Tori
Dart
Rogue
Lacey
Rudy
Lizzy
OTTER
Score
Kaminari
Ray

German Shepherd Dog
Standard Schnauzer

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever

Whippet

Flat-Coated Retriever

Border Collie

Border Collie

Flat-Coated Retriever
Belgian Malinois

Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Bernese Mountain Dog
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Irish Setter

Belgian Tervuren

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Poodle

Samoyed

Golden Retriever

Australian Cattle Dog
Samoyed

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Standard Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Molly Rapini
Carol Karas
Deborah Cristiani
Curt Uritz

Tracy Tennison
Kathy Moore
Christine DeClerk
Teresa Rodney
Lori Barbee
Christine Leslie
Christine Coleman
Amy Lavoie
Carol Waitman
Mary Baum
George Stupar
Stacey Steimle
Darlene Findlay
Stephanie Spyr
Laura J Turner
Kelley VanArsdale
Brigitta Westall
Tracy Golden
Ann Grimes
Christie Latour
Catherine Dever
John Zappe
Karen Kaito

Geri Hernandez
Janet Colby

Miki Shannon
Kim Kane
Brenda Farrington
Debbie Wade
Teresa Castillo
Tabitha Teutsch
Marlene Fritz
Sandy Shannon
Kathy Moore
Franz Miller

Curt Uritz
Colleen Thurston
Fran Fleck

Patti Keating
Beverly Wein
Teresa Rodney
Jana J. Monji
Bari Boersma



Fri Sat Sun L] 20065
Fri Sat Sun [] 20066
Sat Sun L] 20067
Sat Sun [] 20068
Fri Sat Sun [] 20069
Fri [] 20070
Sun [] 20071
Sat Sun [] 20072
Sun [] 20073
Sat 20090
Sat Sun 24020
24 inch jump height

Sat [] 20015
Sat [] 24001
Fri Sat Sun [] 24002
Fri Sat Sun L] 24003
Fri Sat Sun L] 24004
Sat Sun L] 24005
Sun [] 24006
Fri Sat Sun L] 24007
Fri Sun [] 24008
Sat Sun L] 24009
Sat Sun [] 24010
Fri Sat Sun L] 24011
Sat Sun L] 24012
Fri Sat Sun L] 24013
Sun L] 24014
Sat Sun L] 24015
Sat Sun L] 24016
Sat [] 24018
Fri Sat Sun L] 24019
Fri Sat Sun L] 24021
Sat Sun L] 24022
Fri Sat Sun L] 24023
Sat Sun L] 24024
24C inch jump height

Sat Sun L] 24901
Sun L] 24902
Sat Sun L] 24903
Fri Sat L] 24904

Panda
Ducker
Sushi
Spoon
CHANCE
Rumor
Twister
Fisher
Mars
Duesy
Doogie

Audrey Rose
Baby Ray
Diamond
Monster
Bender
Jif

Sierra
Crack
Dasher
Crickett
Polo
Bailey
Chaos
Murphy
Envy
Cimer
Beau
Guile
Pepper
Tucki
Archer

M

Jetta

Lily
Helios
Zooey
Sonic

Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri

Border Collie

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

Boxer
Vizsla
Labrador Retriever

English Springer Spaniel

Border Collie
Giant Schnauzer
Border Collie

Weimaraner

Belgian Tervuren
Belgian Sheepdog
Giant Schnauzer
Belgian Tervuren
Weimaraner
Doberman Pinscher
Weimaraner

Belgian Tervuren
Doberman Pinscher
Dalmatian
Flat-Coated Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Belgian Sheepdog
Belgian Tervuren
Irish Setter

Border Collie
Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever
Dalmatian
Weimaraner
Doberman Pinscher

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Debbie Lang
Tracy Tennison
Susan Humphrey
Sasha Feiler
Marsha Yaeger
Debby Wheeler
Jean Rowe
Jodi Christy
Luisa Lamore
Michelle Kiernan
Tracy Golden
23
Lisa Shapiro
Jerri Lewis
Nici Parker
Michelle Kiernan
Sarah Naia Stier
Lori Barbee
Sharisse Chavez
Michael Fields
Melissa L Perrot
Nancy Ledyard
Hilary Farris
Tracy Tennison
Jean Rowe
Karin Fastow
Patty Kilgore
Cindy L. Chick
Nancy Fenoglio
Olga Chaiko
Tracy Tennison
Linda Finco
Hilary Farris
Michael Fields
Nancy Ledyard
4
OLGA CHAIKO
Luisa Lamore
Tracy England
Noriko Aso
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Samoyed Club of Los Angeles/Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 28)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Arm# Call Name

Handler

08

Sun
Sun

Sat

Sun

Sat
Sat
12

Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun

Sat
16

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
20

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
24

Sat

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

inch jump height

8029
8040
8041
8045
8048
8049

ORI R

inch jump height
12056
12058
12059
12062
12064
inch jump height
16053
16068
16069
16070
16075
inch jump height
20049
20074
20075
20076
20078
20079
20080
20081
20082
inch jump height

L] 24017

IR R
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Oooggooon

Windy

Panda

Susie

Woody

Speed McQueen
Bizzy

Baz
Brax
Penny
Quip
Maia

Maverick
Favor
Gadzooks
Country
Ember

Jazzy
June
Katy
Cady
Logan
Tony
Echo
Remedy
Sport

Tucker

Miniature American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested

Papillon

Papillon

Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Smooth Fox Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Rat Terrier

Pumi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pumi

Golden Retriever

Standard Schnauzer

Portuguese Water Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie

Labrador

Australian Shepherd

German Wirehaired Pointer

Jill Adams
Debbie Majewski
Barbara Pinnella
Linda Randall
Brenda Flaherty-Piper
Alan Rowley

5
Michelle Watson
Joe Punzalan
julie martel
Debra Markles
Katherine Ogden

5
Hayley Mack
Geri Hernandez
Shirley Russell
Kathy Clapp
Julie Henry

9
Nancy Gills
Jodi Christy
Sundi Prechtl
Helen Springut
Darlene Findlay
Melinda Dayhuff
Sandy Shannon
Ellen R. Green
Robert Prechtl

1

Donald J Anderson



Novice |

04

Sat

08

Sun

Sat

12

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
16

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sun

Sat Sun
Sat

20

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

24

Sat Sun
Sun

Samoyed Club of Los Angeles/Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 28)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

"P" Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

4006
inch jump height
L] 8046
8047
inch jump height
12061
L] 12063
L] 12065
inch jump height
16066
16067
16071
L] 16072
L] 16073
L] 16074
16077
inch jump height
L] 20077
L] 20083
L] 20085
L] 20086
L] 20088
inch jump height
L] 24025

[] 24026

Annie

Singe
Charlotte

Jackson
Frank
Fancy

Paddy
Vega
Dash
Moto
Rez
Charley
Leo

Roma
Kiedis

Mr. Quinn
Root
Brew

Max
Chloe Prada

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
West Highland White Terrier

Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature Pinscher

Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Baseniji

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Samoyed

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Golden Retriever

Flat-Coated Retriever

Weimaraner

Handler

Alan Holtz

2
Debra McGee
Susan Chunn

3
Florance Goldsworthy
Laraine Mestman
Ladonna Loken

7
Darlene Foley
Kathy Upton
Brigid Murphy
Alyce N Sumita
Chelsea
Kris Arnds
Darlene Jay

5
Nancy Giltner
Tracy England
George Stupar
Christine Leslie
Teri Chang

2
Tracy Tennison
Lisa Shapiro



Samoyed Club of Los Angeles/Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 28)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

FAST Running Order

Combined JHs |

......................... Division P Amm#_ _.calName o e B8 e i30GS

04 inch jump height 1

Fri Sat Ex/Mst 4007 Taz Norwich Terrier Carolyn Hudson
08 inch jump height 16

Sun Ex/Mst 8004 Asha staffordshire Bull terrier Michelle Watson
Fri Sat Ex/Mst [] 8007 Ty Norwich Terrier Carolyn Hudson
Sat Sun Ex/Mst 8011 Mojo Shiba Inu Liz Dzubay

Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 8012 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy Totten
Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 8014 Tallulah All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Betsy Totten
Sat Ex/Mst [] 8018 Hana Papillon Alan Rowley
Sun Ex/Mst [] 8021 Schotzie Papillon Sharon Clark
Sun Ex/Mst [] 8030 Jethro All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Sherry Kelly
Sun Ex/Mst L] 8033 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam Metzger
Sat Ex/Mst L] 8035 Bing Toy Fox Terrier Karena Kosco
Sat Open 8010 Sadie Boston Terrier Nancy Withrow
Sat Open [] 8031 Lucy Bichon Frise Debra Rabin

Fri Open L] 8041 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Pinnella
Sat Sun Open [] 8046 Singe Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debra McGee
Sun Novice [] 8045 Woody Chinese Crested Linda Randall
Fri Novice [] 8050 Tigger Dandie Dinmont Terrier Carol Hamilton
12 inch jump height 13

Fri Sat Ex/Mst 12020 Trooper All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Beverly Silverman
Sat Sun Ex/Mst 12053 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue Guzenske
Sun Ex/Mst 12056 Baz Staffordshire Bull Terrier Michelle Watson
Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst 12066 Koty Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri Donna Murdoch
Fri Sat Sun Novice 12061 Jackson Cocker Spaniel Florance Goldsworthy
Fri Novice 12069 Foxy Staffordshire Bull Terrier Christine Edwards
Sun Ex/Mst [] 12004 Dharma Staffordshire Bull Terrier Michelle Watson
Fri Sun Ex/Mst [] 12009 Crystal Chinese Crested Michelle Kiernan
Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 12038 Sassy Cocker Spaniel Sue Guzenske
Sun Ex/Mst [] 12040 Lily Poodle Chiyoko Tamada
Sat Sun Open L] 12058 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe Punzalan
Fri Open [] 12067 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby Wheeler
Sat Sun Novice L] 12068 Brandt Border Terrier Irene Ramos

16 inch jump height 37

Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 16006 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie
Sat Ex/Mst L] 16014 Jax Border Collie Michael Fitch
Sun Ex/Mst 16016 Sage Border Collie sherry kelly

Fri Sat Ex/Mst 16017 Hops All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Lara Schindler
Sun Ex/Mst L] 16018 Monkey Lagotti Romagnoli Kent Tsurumaru
Fri Ex/Mst [] 16023 Ice English Cocker Spaniel Le Kubow

Fri Sat Ex/Mst 16025 Snorkel Portuguese Water Dog Lara Schindler
Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 16027 Yeager Keeshond Kris Arnds



Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat
Sun

Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sun

Fri

Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

20

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Fri

Fri

Sun

Sun

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open

Open

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

inch jump height

Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Novice
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
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16028
16030
16031
16032
16033
16037
16040
16042
16043
16046
16048
16050
16051
16056
16059
16060
16061
16067
16069
16080
16001
16039
16022
16049
16072
16073
16074
16076
16079

20012
20090
20084
20003
20005
20008
20009
20011
20018
20019
20027
20037
20046
20048
20049
20050
20053

Kaze
Coco
Rocket
Rosie
Poppins
Riot
Zoey
Blaze
Loki
Zasu
Bizzy
Annie
Miss Millie
Tye
Dany
Mack
Juno
Vega
Gadzooks
Quila
Lacey
May
Rhythm
Lyra
Moto
Rez
Charley
Splash
Xuby

Rigel
Duesy
Busker
Stewie
Busy
Truffle
Mojo
Rio
Quincy
Jamee
Breeze
Keno
Trip
Skootz
Jazzy
Tripper
Taryn

Shiba Inu

Border Collie
Keeshond

Standard Schnauzer
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Liz Dzubay
Lynne Harris
Robyn McNutt
Julie Henry
Miki Shannon
Denise Gosik
Patti Keating

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri Penny scott-fox

Keeshond
Border Collie

Carol Blair
Miki Shannon

Miniature American Shepherd Nicole Wakida

Miniature American Shepherd Chiyoko Tamada

Portuguese Water Dog
Keeshond

Pumi

Keeshond

Border Collie

Border Collie

Pumi

Australian Shepherd

Heather Kelly
Kris Arnds
Katherine Ogden
Robyn M. McNutt
Denise Gosik
Kathy Upton
Shirley Russell
Debbie Lang

Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine Termath

Belgian Sheepdog

JoAnn Boyer

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri Lynn Berker

Shetland Sheepdog
Baseniji

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Keeshond
Shetland Sheepdog
Pumi

Belgian Sheepdog
Giant Schnauzer
Bernese Mountain Dog
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Standard Schnauzer
Border Collie
Flat-Coated Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Samoyed

Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Dawn Meyer
Alyce N Sumita
Chelsea
Kris Arnds
Gayle Anderson
Kathie Ogden
36
Kathy Upton
Michelle Kiernan
Thia Cochran
Matthew Miller
Susan Cucura
Chiyoko Tamada
Robin Strecker
Teri Chang
Carol Karas
Deborah Cristiani
Christine Coleman
Brigitta Westall
Miki Shannon
Brenda Farrington
Nancy Gills
Debbie Wade
Marlene Fritz



Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat

Fri Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Fri

Sat

Sat Sun

Fri

Sun

Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Sat

Fri Sat

24

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun

Fri

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
24C

Sat Sun
Sat

Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open

Open

Open

Open

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

inch jump height

Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open

Novice
Novice
Novice

inch jump height

Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
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20057
20059
20060
20061
20062
20065
20067
20069
20070
20014
20032
20051
20080
20043
20058
20076
20087
20089
20091

24002
24004
24005
24007
24018
24021
24022
24023
24026
20015
24027
24028

24901
24903

Rogue
Rudy
Lizzy
OTTER
Score
Panda
Sushi
CHANCE
Rumor
Ladd
Dibs
Boomer
Echo
Hana
Lacey
Cady
Skye
Ranger
Bandit

Diamond
Bender

Jif

Crack

Guile

Tucki

Archer

M

Chloe Prada
Audrey Rose
Blitz
McKenzie

Lily
Zooey

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Standard Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Boxer

Vizsla

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
Australian Cattle Dog

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Australian Cattle Dog

Golden Retriever

Siberian Husky

Border Collie

Curt Uritz

Fran Fleck

Patti Keating
Beverly Wein
Teresa Rodney
Debbie Lang
Susan Humphrey
Marsha Yaeger
Debby Wheeler
Allison Pobirs
Stacey Steimle
Teresa Castillo
Sandy Shannon
Karen Kaito
Colleen Thurston
Helen Springut
Michelle Kiernan
Darlene Jay
Jeannette Walder

12
Belgian Sheepdog Nici Parker
Belgian Tervuren Sarah Naia Stier
Weimaraner Lori Barbee
Weimaraner Michael Fields
Border Collie Olga Chaiko
Golden Retriever Linda Finco
Dalmatian Hilary Farris
Weimaraner Michael Fields
Weimaraner Lisa Shapiro
Weimaraner Lisa Shapiro
Belgian Tervuren Mike Motta

Irish Setter

Border Collie
Border Collie

Valerie Mahoney

OLGA CHAIKO
Tracy England



T2B |

Fri Sat
08

Sat

Sat

Sat

Sun
Sun

Fri Sat
Sun

12

Sat

Fri Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri

Sat Sun
Sat

Sun
Sun

Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Fri

Sat Sun
Sun

Fri

Sat Sun
16

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat
Sun

Fri

Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat

Sun

Fri Sun

Samoyed Club of Los Angeles/Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 28)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

"P" Arm# Call Name

inch jump height
4002
inch jump height
8004
8015
8018
8026
8033
8034
8040

RO RO R

inch jump height

12004
12009
12017
12020
12022
12034
12041
12042
12043
12052
12055
12056
12058
12062
12064
12065
12066
12067
12068
inch jump height

16006
16017
16018
16023
16026
16037
16039
16041
16046
16047
16051

DO OO0 ORI RIRIO O RO

RECJO O RRO OO RO

Asha
Prudence
Hana
Jasper
Bacc
Lee Loo
Panda

Dharma
Crystal
Burst
Trooper
Ozzie
Bolt
Kes
lzzy
Duffy
Nova
Kimber
Baz
Brax
Quip
Maia
Fancy
Koty
Ripple
Brandt

Nikki
Hops
Monkey
Ice
Beckett
Riot
May
Vima
Zasu
Colt
Miss Millie

T2B Running Order

West Highland White Terrier

staffordshire Bull terrier
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested

Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog

Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Chinese Crested

Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog

Smooth Fox Terrier
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Smooth Fox Terrier

Rat Terrier

Pumi

Miniature Pinscher

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
Smooth Fox Terrier

Border Terrier

Miniature American Shepherd
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Lagotti Romagnoli

English Cocker Spaniel

Pumi

Border Collie

Belgian Sheepdog

Standard Schnauzer

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Portuguese Water Dog

Handler

Mary Ann Neal

7
Michelle Watson
Karen Hodge
Alan Rowley
Mark Yamashita
Pam Metzger
Patti Keating
Debbie Majewski

19
Michelle Watson
Michelle Kiernan
Pam Metzger
Beverly Silverman
Jan Chamberlain
Judy Klar
patrice gail
Suzanne Wilson
Deborah Ward
Debbie Majewski
Carol Curtiss
Michelle Watson
Joe Punzalan
Debra Markles
Katherine Ogden
Ladonna Loken
Donna Murdoch
Debby Wheeler
Irene Ramos

18
Jeanette lvie
Lara Schindler
Kent Tsurumaru
Le Kubow
Barbara E. Miller
Denise Gosik
JoAnn Boyer
Bari Boersma
Miki Shannon
Carol Curtiss
Heather Kelly



Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

20

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Sat

Sat

Fri

Sat

Sun

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri

Sat

Fri Sat

Sat

Sat

Fri Sat

24

Sat

Sat

Fri

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun

16056
16058
16059
16061
16067
16069
16075
inch jump height

20006
20009
20012
20014
20016
20019
20027
20033
20037
20048
20049
20050
20052
20056
20057
20062
20065
20067
20070
20072
20076
20080
20081
20087
20088
20090
20091
inch jump height

20015
24001
24002
24004
24005
24010
24015
24021
24022
24026
24028

OO RIRI ORI
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Tye

Lani
Dany
Juno
Vega
Gadzooks
Ember

Lark
Mojo
Rigel
Ladd
Whiskey
Jamee
Breeze
Windy
Keno
Skootz
Jazzy
Tripper
Suki
Dart
Rogue
Score
Panda
Sushi
Rumor
Fisher
Cady
Echo
Remedy
Skye
Brew
Duesy
Bandit

Audrey Rose
Baby Ray
Diamond
Bender

Jif

Polo

Cimer

Tucki
Archer
Chloe Prada
McKenzie

Keeshond

Portuguese Water Dog
Pumi

Border Collie

Border Collie

Pumi

Standard Schnauzer

Poodle

Border Collie

Belgian Sheepdog
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Flat-Coated Retriever
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Samoyed

Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever
Samoyed

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Vizsla

English Springer Spaniel

Australian Cattle Dog
Border Collie
Labrador

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Giant Schnauzer
Border Collie

Weimaraner
Belgian Tervuren
Belgian Sheepdog
Belgian Tervuren
Weimaraner
Dalmatian
Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever
Dalmatian
Weimaraner
Irish Setter

Kris Arnds
Nancy Gills
Katherine Ogden
Denise Gosik
Kathy Upton
Shirley Russell
Julie Henry

27
Rosemary Emberger
Robin Strecker
Kathy Upton
Allison Pobirs
Anne Graumann
Deborah Cristiani
Christine Coleman
Darlene Findlay
Brigitta Westall
Brenda Farrington
Nancy Gills
Debbie Wade
Tabitha Teutsch
Franz Miller
Curt Uritz
Teresa Rodney
Debbie Lang
Susan Humphrey
Debby Wheeler
Jodi Christy
Helen Springut
Sandy Shannon
Ellen R. Green
Michelle Kiernan
Teri Chang
Michelle Kiernan
Jeannette Walder

11
Lisa Shapiro
Jerri Lewis
Nici Parker
Sarah Naia Stier
Lori Barbee
Hilary Farris
Cindy L. Chick
Linda Finco
Hilary Farris
Lisa Shapiro

Valerie Mahoney



Sat Sun ] 24901 Lily Border Collie OLGA CHAIKO
Sun L] 24903 Zooey Border Collie Tracy England



Premier |
Height
Card
On-File
08 inch jump height
Fri Sat Sun 8003
Sat Sun 8015
Sat Sun 8027
Sat 8033
Sun L] 8045
12 inch jump height
Sat [] 12002
Fri Sun 12009
Fri Sat Sun 12030
Sat Sun 12036
Sat Sun 12038
Sat 12041
Fri 12047
Sat Sun 12053
Sun 12054
Sat 12065
16 inch jump height
Fri Sat 16006
Sat 16014
Sun 16020
Fri Sun 16026
Fri Sat Sun 16027
Sat Sun 16028
Sun 16029
Sat Sun 16030
Sat Sun 16033
Sat Sun 16034
Fri Sat Sun 16037
Fri Sat 16051
Fri 16054
Fri Sat Sun 16056
Fri Sat Sun 16060
Fri Sat Sun 16061
20 inch jump height
Sat 20006
Fri Sat 20009
Sat 20011
Sat 20016
Sun 20029
Fri Sat Sun 20034

Samoyed Club of Los Angeles/Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 28)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Arm# Call Name

Daizy
Prudence
Riff

Bacc
Woody

Game
Crystal
Dandini
Steele
Sassy
Kes
Isabella
Skipper
Nani
Fancy

Nikk
Jax
Zephyr
Beckett
Yeager
Kaze
Kona
Coco
Poppins
Cannon
Riot
Miss Millie
Dorie
Tye
Mack
Juno

Lark
Mojo
Rio
Whiskey
Jovi
Vision

Papillon

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Miniature Schnauzer
Chinese Crested
Chinese Crested

American Hairless Terrier
Chinese Crested

Border Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel

Smooth Fox Terrier
Poodle

Cocker Spaniel

Poodle

Miniature Pinscher

Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie

Pumi

Keeshond

Shiba Inu

Samoyed

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Brittany

Keeshond

Keeshond

Border Collie

Poodle

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Border Collie

Alan Rowley
Karen Hodge
Jeri Muntis
Pam Metzger
Linda Randall

10

Suzanne Birdsall
Michelle Kiernan
Alan lzumi
Gayle Anderson
Sue Guzenske
patrice gail
Jennifer Wade
Sue Guzenske
Melody Michel
Ladonna Loken

16
Jeanette lvie
Michael Fitch
Kara Trummel
Barbara E. Miller
Kris Arnds
Liz Dzubay
Billy Bell
Lynne Harris
Miki Shannon
Nancy Gast
Denise Gosik
Heather Kelly
MJ Turner
Kris Arnds
Robyn M. McNutt
Denise Gosik

17

Rosemary Emberger
Robin Strecker

Teri Chang

Anne Graumann
Carol Waitman
Stephanie Spyr



Fri Sat
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Fri

Sun
Sun

Fri Sun
Sat

Fri Sat
Sat Sun
24

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sun
Sun

Fri

24C

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Fri

(RIRIRIRIRIOT )R] R] K]

20035
20042
20046
20050
20055
20057
20058
20061
20064
20065
20067

inch jump height

RIRIRI R R R K]

24002
24003
24004
24005
24008
24018
24021

inch jump height

RI R &K

24901
24902
24903
24904

Flirt
Batman
Trip
Tripper
Tori
Rogue
Lacey
OTTER
Ray
Panda
Sushi

Diamond
Monster
Bender
Jif
Dasher
Guile
Tucki

Lily
Helios
Zooey
Sonic

Golden Retriever
Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever

Standard Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Belgian Sheepdog

Giant Schnauzer
Belgian Tervuren
Weimaraner
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie
Golden Retriever

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Laura J Turner
John Zappe
Miki Shannon
Debbie Wade
Kathy Moore
Curt Uritz
Colleen Thurston
Beverly Wein
Bari Boersma
Debbie Lang
Susan Humphrey
7

Nici Parker
Michelle Kiernan
Sarah Naia Stier
Lori Barbee
Melissa L Perrot
Olga Chaiko
Linda Finco

4

OLGA CHAIKO
Luisa Lamore
Tracy England
Noriko Aso



Premier |

Height
Card
On-File

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)
JWW Running Order

Arm# Call Name

Samoyed Club of Los Angeles/Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 28)

Handler

08

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sun

12

Sat

Fri Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri

Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

16

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sun

Fri

Fri Sat

Fri Sat

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
20

Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat

Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

inch jump height

8003
8011
8027
8033
[] 8045

inch jump height

L] 12002
12009
12030
12036
12038
12047
12053
12054
12065
inch jump height
16006
16014
16018
16020
16025
16026
16028
16029
16030
16033
16034
16037
16045
16050
16061
inch jump height
20005
20006
20009
20011
20016
20019
20025
20029
20030

Daizy
Mojo
Riff
Bacc
Woody

Game
Crystal
Dandini
Steele
Sassy
Isabella
Skipper
Nani
Fancy

Nikk
Jax
Monkey
Zephyr
Snorkel
Beckett
Kaze
Kona
Coco
Poppins
Cannon
Riot
Pico
Annie
Juno

Busy
Lark
Mojo
Rio
Whiskey
Jamee
Rumor
Jovi
Rasta

Papillon

Shiba Inu

Miniature Schnauzer
Chinese Crested
Chinese Crested

American Hairless Terrier
Chinese Crested

Border Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel

Poodle

Cocker Spaniel

Poodle

Miniature Pinscher

Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie

Lagotti Romagnoli

Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog

Pumi

Shiba Inu

Samoyed

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Vizsla

Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog
Poodle

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog

5
Alan Rowley

Liz Dzubay
Jeri Muntis
Pam Metzger
Linda Randall

9
Suzanne Birdsall
Michelle Kiernan
Alan lzumi
Gayle Anderson
Sue Guzenske
Jennifer Wade
Sue Guzenske
Melody Michel
Ladonna Loken

15
Jeanette lvie
Michael Fitch
Kent Tsurumaru
Kara Trummel
Lara Schindler
Barbara E. Miller
Liz Dzubay
Billy Bell
Lynne Harris
Miki Shannon
Nancy Gast
Denise Gosik
Dixie Hambrick
Chiyoko Tamada
Denise Gosik

20
Susan Cucura
Rosemary Emberger
Robin Strecker
Teri Chang
Anne Graumann
Deborah Cristiani
Lori Barbee
Carol Waitman

Mary Baum



Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat
Sat

Sat Sun
Fri

Sun

Fri Sun
Sun

Fri Sat
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
24

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sun
Sun
24C
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Fri

RIDTRIRIRIRI OO &) R] R

20034
20035
20046
20050
20055
20058
20061
20064
20065
20067
20068

inch jump height

RI R R K] KRR

24001
24003
24004
24007
24008
24018

inch jump height

Rl R &K

24901
24902
24903
24904

Vision
Flirt
Trip
Tripper
Tori
Lacey
OTTER
Ray
Panda
Sushi
Spoon

Baby Ray
Monster
Bender
Crack
Dasher
Guile

Lily
Helios
Zooey
Sonic

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever

Standard Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

Belgian Tervuren
Giant Schnauzer
Belgian Tervuren
Weimaraner
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Stephanie Spyr
Laura J Turner
Miki Shannon
Debbie Wade
Kathy Moore
Colleen Thurston
Beverly Wein
Bari Boersma
Debbie Lang
Susan Humphrey
Sasha Feiler

6
Jerri Lewis
Michelle Kiernan
Sarah Naia Stier
Michael Fields
Melissa L Perrot
Olga Chaiko

4
OLGA CHAIKO
Luisa Lamore
Tracy England
Noriko Aso



